
11 Weymouth King’s Statue - Portland Bill

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Timetable valid from 24/05/2025 until 23/07/2025.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)
Weymouth, King Street (W-bound)
Weymouth, Town Bridge (Stop T2)
Southlands, Foords Corner (SW-bound)
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (E-bound)
Castletown, Portland Castle (SE-bound)
Portland, Heights Hotel (NE-bound)
Easton, Easton Square (S-bound)
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)

1040
1044
1047
1054
1101
1106
1113
1117
1126

1240
1244
1247
1254
1301
1306
1313
1317
1326

1440
1444
1447
1454
1501
1506
1513
1517
1526

1650
1654
1657
1704
1711
1716
1723
1727
1736

Saturdays
1040
1044
1047
1054
1101
1106
1113
1117
1126

1240
1244
1247
1254
1301
1306
1313
1317
1326

1440
1444
1447
1454
1501
1506
1513
1517
1526

1650
1654
1657
1704
1711
1716
1723
1727
1736

Sundays
1040
1044
1047
1054
1101
1106
1113
1117
1126

1240
1244
1247
1254
1301
1306
1313
1317
1326

1440
1444
1447
1454
1501
1506
1513
1517
1526

1650
1654
1657
1704
1711
1716
1723
1727
1736

Bank Holidays
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)
Weymouth, King Street (W-bound)
Weymouth, Town Bridge (Stop T2)
Southlands, Foords Corner (SW-bound)
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (E-bound)
Castletown, Portland Castle (SE-bound)
Portland, Heights Hotel (NE-bound)
Easton, Easton Square (S-bound)
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)

1040
1044
1047
1054
1101
1106
1113
1117
1126

1240
1244
1247
1254
1301
1306
1313
1317
1326

1440
1444
1447
1454
1501
1506
1513
1517
1526

1650
1654
1657
1704
1711
1716
1723
1727
1736

11 Portland Bill - Weymouth King’s Statue

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Timetable valid from 24/05/2025 until 23/07/2025.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)
Easton, Easton Square (N-bound)
Fortuneswell, Portland Heights (W-bound)
Castletown, Portland Castle (W-bound)
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (W-bound)
Southlands, Foords Corner (NE-bound)
Weymouth, Magistrates Court (N-bound)
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)

1135
1144
1147
1154
1158
1207
1215
1223

1335
1344
1347
1354
1358
1407
1417
1425

1535
1544
1547
1554
1558
1607
1617
1625

1745
1754
1757
1804
1808
1817
1827
1835

Saturdays
1135
1144
1147
1154
1158
1207
1215
1223

1335
1344
1347
1354
1358
1407
1417
1425

1535
1544
1547
1554
1558
1607
1617
1625

1745
1754
1757
1804
1808
1817
1827
1835

Sundays
1135
1144
1147
1154
1158
1207
1215
1223

1335
1344
1347
1354
1358
1407
1417
1425

1535
1544
1547
1554
1558
1607
1617
1625

1745
1754
1757
1804
1808
1817
1827
1835

Bank Holidays
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)
Easton, Easton Square (N-bound)
Fortuneswell, Portland Heights (W-bound)
Castletown, Portland Castle (W-bound)
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (W-bound)
Southlands, Foords Corner (NE-bound)
Weymouth, Magistrates Court (N-bound)
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)

1135
1144
1147
1154
1158
1207
1215
1223

1335
1344
1347
1354
1358
1407
1417
1425

1535
1544
1547
1554
1558
1607
1617
1625

1745
1754
1757
1804
1808
1817
1827
1835

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  42  -  09/04/25



11 Weymouth King’s Statue - Portland Bill

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dorajmjp
dordtptw
dorajgtp
dorajgtj
dorajgwp
dorajgjd
dorajgdj
dorajgja
dorajdmt
dorajapd
doragwta
doragwat
doragwaw
doragwgt
doragwtg
doragwtj
dordpmda
dordpmdg
dordpmdm
dordpjmw
dorajptm
dorajptj
dorajtgp
dorajtpg
dordtdwm
dorajwjt
dorajwjp
dordpdmp
doramajm
doramamw
dordpgtw
dorajtpw
dorajgma

Stop Name
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)
Weymouth, King Street (W-bound)
Weymouth, Bus Garage (S-bound)
Weymouth, Commercial Road (Stop D3)
Weymouth, Town Bridge (Stop T2)
Rodwell, North Quay (W-bound)
Rodwell, The Kingswood (S-bound)
Southlands, Bincleaves Road (S-bound)
Southlands, Southlands Road (W-bound)
Southlands, Belfield Park Avenue (SW-bound)
Southlands, Rylands Lane (W-bound)
Southlands, Foords Corner (SW-bound)
Wyke Regis, The Wyke Smugglers (S-bound)
Wyke Regis, Hillbourne Road (S-bound)
Wyke Regis, Dumbarton Road (S-bound)
Wyke Regis, opp The Ferrybridge
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (E-bound)
Castletown, Mereside (SE-bound)
Castletown, Lerret Road (N-bound)
Castletown, Portland Castle (SE-bound)
Castletown, Portland Hospital (S-bound)
Fortuneswell, Verne Common Road (S-bound)
Fortuneswell, opp Mallams
Fortuneswell, Fortuneswell (SE-bound)
Portland, Heights Hotel (NE-bound)
Grove, Grove Corner (S-bound)
Easton, Easton Square (S-bound)
Easton, Moorfield Road (SE-bound)
Easton, Bumpers Lane (S-bound)
Easton, Portland Museum (S-bound)
Easton, Pennsylvania Castle (S-bound)
Southwell, Southwell Road (W-bound)
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)

Street
The Esplanade
King Street
Commercial Road
Commercial Road

North Quay
Rodwell Road

Buxton Road
Buxton Road
Buxton Road
Buxton Road
Portland Road
Portland Road
Portland Road

Hamm Beach Road

Lerret Road
Mulberry Avenue
Castle Road
Castle Road
Fortuneswell

Easton Street
Easton Street

Wakeham

Pennsylvania Road
Southwell Road

ATCO Code
1200DOB20098
1200DOA91267
1200DOY38811
1200DOB20002
1200DOB20004
1200DOB20006
1200DOB20007
1200DOB20008
1200DOB20009
1200DOB20010
1200DOB20011
1200DOB20012
1200DOB20014
1200DOB20015
1200DOB20016
1200DOB20017
1200DOA90840
1200DOA90841
1200DOA90843
1200DOA90811
1200DOB20073
1200DOB20019
1200DOB20020
1200DOB20021
1200DOA91076
1200DOX38438
1200DOB20024
1200DOA05357
1200DOB20049
1200DOB20050
1200DOA05773
1200DOY38457
1200DOB20038
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11 Portland Bill - Weymouth King’s Statue

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dorajgma
dorajtwp
dordpgtp
doramamj
doramajd
dordpgpw
dorajwja
dorajwjm
dorajwad
dorajtpm
dorajtdw
dorajpjt
dordpjpa
dordpmdp
dordpmdj
dordpmaw
doragwmt
doragwpj
doragwgw
doragwga
doragwam
doragwaj
doragwpd
dorajapt
dordpjwt
dorajgtp
dorajmjp

Stop Name
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)
Southwell, opp Eight Kings
Easton, Pennsylvania Castle (N-bound)
Easton, Portland Museum (N-bound)
Easton, Bumpers Lane (N-bound)
Easton, Moorfield Road (NW-bound)
Easton, Easton Square (N-bound)
Grove, Grove Corner (N-bound)
Fortuneswell, Portland Heights (W-bound)
Fortuneswell, Britannia Inn (NW-bound)
Fortuneswell, High Street (W-bound)
Fortuneswell, Chiswell (N-bound)
Castletown, Portland Castle (W-bound)
Castletown, Lerret Road (S-bound)
Castletown, Mereside (N-bound)
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (W-bound)
Wyke Regis, Chesil Beach Holiday Park (N-bound)
Wyke Regis, Lyndale Road (N-bound)
Wyke Regis, Langton Avenue (N-bound)
Wyke Regis, opp Hillbourne Road
Wyke Regis, The Wyke Smugglers (N-bound)
Southlands, Foords Corner (NE-bound)
Southlands, Rylands Lane (E-bound)
Southlands, Belfield Park Avenue (NE-bound)
Weymouth, Magistrates Court (N-bound)
Weymouth, Bus Garage (S-bound)
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)

Street

Southwell Road
Pennsylvania Road
Wakeham
Wakeham
Wakeham
Easton Street
Easton Street

Fortuneswell
High Street
Chiswell
Liberty Road
Lerret Road

Hamm Beach Road

Portland Road
Portland Road
Portland Road

Buxton Road
Buxton Road
Westwey Road
Commercial Road
The Esplanade

ATCO Code
1200DOB20038
1200DOB20035
1200DOA05772
1200DOB20057
1200DOB20058
1200DOA05766
1200DOB20048
1200DOB20059
1200DOB20065
1200DOB20066
1200DOB20067
1200DOB20068
1200DOA90812
1200DOA90844
1200DOA90842
1200DOA90839
1200DOB20083
1200DOB20084
1200DOB20085
1200DOB20086
1200DOB20087
1200DOB20088
1200DOB20089
1200DOB20090
1200DOA90832
1200DOY38811
1200DOB20098
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