

## Weymouth King's Statue - Portland Bill

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Timetable valid from 24/05/2025 until 23/07/2025.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays	Saturdays	Sundays
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)	1040 1240 1440 1650	1040 1240 1440 1650	1040 1240 1440 1650
Weymouth, King Street (W-bound)	1044 1244 1444 1654	1044 1244 1444 1654	1044 1244 1444 1654
Weymouth, Town Bridge (Stop T2)	1047 1247 1447 1657	1047 1247 1447 1657	1047 1247 1447 1657
Southlands, Foords Corner (SW-bound)	1054 1254 1454 1704	1054 1254 1454 1704	1054 1254 1454 1704
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (E-bound)	1101 1301 1501 1711	1101 1301 1501 1711	1101 1301 1501 1711
Castletown, Portland Castle (SE-bound)	1106 1306 1506 1716	1106 1306 1506 1716	1106 1306 1506 1716
Portland, Heights Hotel (NE-bound)	1113 1313 1513 1723	1113 1313 1513 1723	1113 1313 1513 1723
Easton, Easton Square (S-bound)	1117 1317 1517 1727	1117 1317 1517 1727	1117 1317 1517 1727
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)	1126 1326 1526 1736	1126 1326 1526 1736	1126 1326 1526 1736
	Bank Holidays		
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)	1040 1240 1440 1650		
Weymouth, King Street (W-bound)	1044 1244 1444 1654		
Weymouth, Town Bridge (Stop T2)	1047 1247 1447 1657		
Southlands, Foords Corner (SW-bound)	1054 1254 1454 1704		
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (E-bound)			
	1101 1301 1501 1711		
Castletown, Portland Castle (SE-bound)	1101 1301 1501 1711 1106 1306 1506 1716		
Castletown, Portland Castle (SE-bound)	1106 1306 1506 1716		



## 11 Portland Bill - Weymouth King's Statue

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

Timetable valid from 24/05/2025 until 23/07/2025.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays	Saturdays	Sundays
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)	1135 1335 1535 1745	1135 1335 1535 1745	1135 1335 1535 1745
Easton, Easton Square (N-bound)	1144 1344 1544 1754	1144 1344 1544 1754	1144 1344 1544 1754
Fortuneswell, Portland Heights (W-bound)	1147 1347 1547 1757	1147 1347 1547 1757	1147 1347 1547 1757
Castletown, Portland Castle (W-bound)	1154 1354 1554 1804	1154 1354 1554 1804	1154 1354 1554 1804
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (W-bound)	1158 1358 1558 1808	1158 1358 1558 1808	1158 1358 1558 1808
Southlands, Foords Corner (NE-bound)	1207 1407 1607 1817	1207 1407 1607 1817	1207 1407 1607 1817
Weymouth, Magistrates Court (N-bound)	1215 1417 1617 1827	1215 1417 1617 1827	1215 1417 1617 1827
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)	1223 1425 1625 1835	1223 1425 1625 1835	1223 1425 1625 1835
	Bank Holidays		
Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)	1135 1335 1535 1745		
Easton, Easton Square (N-bound)	1144 1344 1544 1754		
Fortuneswell, Portland Heights (W-bound)	1147 1347 1547 1757		
Castletown, Portland Castle (W-bound)	1154 1354 1554 1804		
Castletown, National Sailing Academy (W-bound)	1158 1358 1558 1808		
Southlands, Foords Corner (NE-bound)	1207 1407 1607 1817		
Weymouth, Magistrates Court (N-bound)	1215 1417 1617 1827		
Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)	1223 1425 1625 1835		



## Weymouth King's Statue - Portland Bill

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dorajmjp	Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)	The Esplanade	1200DOB20098
dordtptw	Weymouth, King Street (W-bound)	King Street	1200DOA91267
dorajgtp	Weymouth, Bus Garage (S-bound)	Commercial Road	1200DOY38811
dorajgtj	Weymouth, Commercial Road (Stop D3)	Commercial Road	1200DOB20002
dorajgwp	Weymouth, Town Bridge (Stop T2)		1200DOB20004
dorajgjd	Rodwell, North Quay (W-bound)	North Quay	1200DOB20006
dorajgdj	Rodwell, The Kingswood (S-bound)	Rodwell Road	1200DOB20007
dorajgja	Southlands, Bincleaves Road (S-bound)		1200DOB20008
dorajdmt	Southlands, Southlands Road (W-bound)	Buxton Road	1200DOB20009
dorajapd	Southlands, Belfield Park Avenue (SW-bound)	Buxton Road	1200DOB20010
doragwta	Southlands, Rylands Lane (W-bound)	Buxton Road	1200DOB20011
doragwat	Southlands, Foords Corner (SW-bound)	Buxton Road	1200DOB20012
doragwaw	Wyke Regis, The Wyke Smugglers (S-bound)	Portland Road	1200DOB20014
doragwgt	Wyke Regis, Hillbourne Road (S-bound)	Portland Road	1200DOB20015
doragwtg	Wyke Regis, Dumbarton Road (S-bound)	Portland Road	1200DOB20016
doragwtj	Wyke Regis, opp The Ferrybridge		1200DOB20017
dordpmda	Castletown, National Sailing Academy (E-bound)	Hamm Beach Road	1200DOA90840
dordpmdg	Castletown, Mereside (SE-bound)		1200DOA90841
dordpmdm	Castletown, Lerret Road (N-bound)	Lerret Road	1200DOA90843
dordpjmw	Castletown, Portland Castle (SE-bound)	Mulberry Avenue	1200DOA90811
dorajptm	Castletown, Portland Hospital (S-bound)	Castle Road	1200DOB20073
dorajptj	Fortuneswell, Verne Common Road (S-bound)	Castle Road	1200DOB20019
dorajtgp	Fortuneswell, opp Mallams	Fortuneswell	1200DOB20020
dorajtpg	Fortuneswell, Fortuneswell (SE-bound)		1200DOB20021
dordtdwm	Portland, Heights Hotel (NE-bound)		1200DOA91076
dorajwjt	Grove, Grove Corner (S-bound)	Easton Street	1200DOX38438
dorajwjp	Easton, Easton Square (S-bound)	Easton Street	1200DOB20024
dordpdmp	Easton, Moorfield Road (SE-bound)		1200DOA05357
doramajm	Easton, Bumpers Lane (S-bound)	Wakeham	1200DOB20049
doramamw	Easton, Portland Museum (S-bound)		1200DOB20050
dordpgtw	Easton, Pennsylvania Castle (S-bound)	Pennsylvania Road	1200DOA05773
dorajtpw	Southwell, Southwell Road (W-bound)	Southwell Road	1200DOY38457
dorajgma	Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)		1200DOB20038



## Portland Bill - Weymouth King's Statue

First in Wessex Dorset & South Somerset

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dorajgma	Portland Bill, Lighthouse (E-bound)		1200DOB20038
dorajtwp	Southwell, opp Eight Kings	Southwell Road	1200DOB20035
dordpgtp	Easton, Pennsylvania Castle (N-bound)	Pennsylvania Road	1200DOA05772
doramamj	Easton, Portland Museum (N-bound)	Wakeham	1200DOB20057
doramajd	Easton, Bumpers Lane (N-bound)	Wakeham	1200DOB20058
dordpgpw	Easton, Moorfield Road (NW-bound)	Wakeham	1200DOA05766
dorajwja	Easton, Easton Square (N-bound)	Easton Street	1200DOB20048
dorajwjm	Grove, Grove Corner (N-bound)	Easton Street	1200DOB20059
dorajwad	Fortuneswell, Portland Heights (W-bound)		1200DOB20065
dorajtpm	Fortuneswell, Britannia Inn (NW-bound)	Fortuneswell	1200DOB20066
dorajtdw	Fortuneswell, High Street (W-bound)	High Street	1200DOB20067
dorajpjt	Fortuneswell, Chiswell (N-bound)	Chiswell	1200DOB20068
dordpjpa	Castletown, Portland Castle (W-bound)	Liberty Road	1200DOA90812
dordpmdp	Castletown, Lerret Road (S-bound)	Lerret Road	1200DOA90844
dordpmdj	Castletown, Mereside (N-bound)		1200DOA90842
dordpmaw	Castletown, National Sailing Academy (W-bound)	Hamm Beach Road	1200DOA90839
doragwmt	Wyke Regis, Chesil Beach Holiday Park (N-bound)		1200DOB20083
doragwpj	Wyke Regis, Lyndale Road (N-bound)	Portland Road	1200DOB20084
doragwgw	Wyke Regis, Langton Avenue (N-bound)	Portland Road	1200DOB20085
doragwga	Wyke Regis, opp Hillbourne Road	Portland Road	1200DOB20086
doragwam	Wyke Regis, The Wyke Smugglers (N-bound)		1200DOB20087
doragwaj	Southlands, Foords Corner (NE-bound)		1200DOB20088
doragwpd	Southlands, Rylands Lane (E-bound)	Buxton Road	1200DOB20089
dorajapt	Southlands, Belfield Park Avenue (NE-bound)	Buxton Road	1200DOB20090
dordpjwt	Weymouth, Magistrates Court (N-bound)	Westwey Road	1200DOA90832
dorajgtp	Weymouth, Bus Garage (S-bound)	Commercial Road	1200DOY38811
dorajmjp	Weymouth, Kings Statue (Stop K6)	The Esplanade	1200DOB20098